
Appendix B – Financial Analysis Spreadsheet 

 

Sheet showing financial analysis, provides a breakdown of the performance over 25 years as well as an initial 

modelled ROI.  

The system then goes through another resilience test by the Upper and Lower Indices which account for higher or 

lower system performance and energy demand. 

The contingency is to allow for unforeseen costs arising form the system as well as equipment replacement when 

required. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

System Size 50 40,000£        Initial ROI 7%

Output/kW 1083 Maintenance 550£             Payback Year 1

Est Production 54,150         10 yr Inverter Replacement 3,000£          25 year Benefit 74,293£          

PPA Use 75% Management Costs 425£             

Export 25% 10% Indice Modelled Upper Lower

RPI 2.5% 0.13£            Yr 1 Return 2,161£             3,260£             1,139£             

EPI 5.0% Export Rate 0.055£          Initial ROI 5% 8% 3%

Building Energy Demand 82,000         0.14£            

Loan Rate 3.00% Yes

Loan Duration 25 2,286£          

Year

Production 

kWh/a PPA Export

Financial 

Benefit Maintenance Management

Loan 

Repayment Contingency

Culmative 

Contingency

Annual 

Benefit

Culmative 

Benefit

1 54,150         5,279£           745£            6,024£          550£             425£                   2,286£             602£                602£                2,161£          2,161£           

2 52,796         5,276£           744£            6,020£          564£             436£                   2,286£             602£                1,204£             2,133£          4,294£           

3 52,417         5,369£           757£            6,126£          578£             447£                   2,286£             613£                1,817£             2,204£          6,497£           

4 52,038         5,463£           771£            6,234£          592£             458£                   2,286£             623£                2,440£             2,275£          8,772£           

5 51,659         5,559£           784£            6,343£          607£             469£                   2,286£             634£                3,075£             2,347£          11,119£         

6 51,280         5,656£           798£            6,454£          622£             481£                   2,286£             645£                3,720£             2,420£          13,539£         

7 50,901         5,755£           812£            6,567£          638£             493£                   2,286£             657£                4,377£             2,494£          16,033£         

8 50,522         5,855£           826£            6,681£          654£             505£                   2,286£             668£                5,045£             2,568£          18,601£         

9 50,143         5,956£           840£            6,796£          670£             518£                   2,286£             680£                5,725£             2,643£          21,244£         

10 49,764         6,059£           855£            6,914£          687£             531£                   2,286£             691£                6,416£             2,719£          23,963£         

11 49,385         6,163£           870£            7,032£          704£             544£                   2,286£             703£                4,119£             2,795£          26,758£         

12 49,006         6,269£           884£            7,153£          722£             558£                   2,286£             715£                4,834£             2,873£          29,631£         

13 48,627         6,376£           900£            7,275£          740£             572£                   2,286£             728£                5,562£             2,951£          32,581£         

14 48,248         6,484£           915£            7,399£          758£             586£                   2,286£             740£                6,302£             3,029£          35,610£         

15 47,869         6,594£           930£            7,524£          777£             601£                   2,286£             752£                7,054£             3,108£          38,719£         

16 47,490         6,705£           946£            7,651£          797£             616£                   2,286£             765£                7,819£             3,188£          41,907£         

17 47,111         6,818£           962£            7,780£          816£             631£                   2,286£             778£                8,597£             3,269£          45,176£         

18 46,731         6,932£           978£            7,910£          837£             647£                   2,286£             791£                9,388£             3,350£          48,526£         

19 46,352         7,048£           994£            8,042£          858£             663£                   2,286£             804£                10,193£          3,432£          51,958£         

20 45,973         7,165£           1,011£         8,176£          879£             679£                   2,286£             818£                11,010£          3,514£          55,471£         

21 45,594         7,284£           1,028£         8,311£          901£             696£                   2,286£             831£                11,841£          3,597£          59,068£         

22 45,215         7,404£           1,045£         8,448£          924£             714£                   2,286£             845£                12,686£          3,680£          62,748£         

23 44,836         7,525£           1,062£         8,587£          947£             732£                   2,286£             859£                13,545£          3,764£          66,512£         

24 44,457         7,648£           1,079£         8,727£          971£             750£                   2,286£             873£                14,418£          3,848£          70,360£         

25 44,078         7,772£           1,097£         8,869£          995£             769£                   2,286£             887£                15,304£          3,933£          74,293£         

Total Cost

PPA Rate

Loan Annual Repayment

Loan Taken

Current Electricity Rate

Contingency rate



 

 

Analysis sheet provided for the business. Compares benefit of PPA to current cost of electricity. 

Also copies of the graphs that are produced including the potential average day coverage by solar and the grid. 

This sheet will go out to businesses as part of their proposal so they can see the benefit of the system over the 

lifetime of the PPA. 

System Location Example Site 82,000          Year 1 Savings 406£                           

System Size 50 50% 25 year Savings 78,645£                      

Output/kW 1083 0.14£            Year 1 Carbon Saving 10.38 Tonnes CO2e

Est Production 54,150               0.13£            

Onsite Use 75% 5%

Solar Consumption 40,608               2.5%

Year

Solar 

Consumption 

kWh/a PPA Cost

Supplier 

Cost

New Annual 

Cost

Do Nothing 

Electricity Costs Annual Savings Culmative Savings

1 40,608               5,279£               5,795£         11,074£        11,480£                  406£                                 406£                           

2 39,593               5,276£               6,234£         11,510£        12,054£                  544£                                 950£                           

3 39,309               5,369£               6,589£         11,958£        12,657£                  698£                                 1,649£                        

4 39,024               5,463£               6,965£         12,428£        13,290£                  861£                                 2,510£                        

5 38,740               5,559£               7,362£         12,921£        13,954£                  1,033£                              3,544£                        

6 38,456               5,656£               7,780£         13,437£        14,652£                  1,215£                              4,759£                        

7 38,172               5,755£               8,223£         13,978£        15,384£                  1,407£                              6,165£                        

8 37,887               5,855£               8,690£         14,545£        16,154£                  1,609£                              7,774£                        

9 37,603               5,956£               9,183£         15,139£        16,961£                  1,822£                              9,596£                        

10 37,319               6,059£               9,704£         15,763£        17,809£                  2,046£                              11,643£                      

11 37,035               6,163£               10,254£       16,417£        18,700£                  2,283£                              13,925£                      

12 36,750               6,269£               10,835£       17,103£        19,635£                  2,531£                              16,456£                      

13 36,466               6,376£               11,448£       17,824£        20,616£                  2,793£                              19,249£                      

14 36,182               6,484£               12,096£       18,580£        21,647£                  3,068£                              22,317£                      

15 35,898               6,594£               12,779£       19,373£        22,730£                  3,357£                              25,673£                      

16 35,613               6,705£               13,501£       20,206£        23,866£                  3,660£                              29,333£                      

17 35,329               6,818£               14,263£       21,081£        25,059£                  3,979£                              33,312£                      

18 35,045               6,932£               15,067£       21,999£        26,312£                  4,313£                              37,625£                      

19 34,761               7,048£               15,916£       22,964£        27,628£                  4,664£                              42,289£                      

20 34,476               7,165£               16,813£       23,978£        29,009£                  5,032£                              47,321£                      

21 34,192               7,284£               17,759£       25,042£        30,460£                  5,417£                              52,738£                      

22 33,908               7,404£               18,758£       26,161£        31,983£                  5,822£                              58,560£                      

23 33,624               7,525£               19,812£       27,337£        33,582£                  6,245£                              64,805£                      

24 33,339               7,648£               20,925£       28,573£        35,261£                  6,688£                              71,493£                      

25 33,055               7,772£               22,099£       29,872£        37,024£                  7,152£                              78,645£                      

RPI

Electricity Price Increase

Energy Demand

PPA Price

Covered by Solar

Current Electricity Price


